
Pos 

1 
2 
3 
4 
5 
6 
7 
8 
9 

10 
11 
12 
13 
14 
15 
16 
17 
18 
19 
20 
21 

No. 

80 
97 

212 
117 

92 
16 
18 
74 

8 
33 

9 
17 

123 
1 

35 
44 
19 
02 
68 
72 
76 

Name 

Paul Haggar 
Skip Duplissey 
John Bergendahl 
Bob Caudle 
Roger Williams 
Steve Cole 
David Fershtand 
Ricardo Price 
J.P. Griffith 
Mark Mcilyar 
Louis Gladfelter 
Herb Hilton 
Mark Gohlke 
Keith Davidson 
Louis Guerra 
George Wright 
Jeff Neathery 
Tate Cramm 
Marty Baker 
Shelly Robinson 
Scott Brady 

Class 

FIA 

FIA 

BP 

AP 

AS 

BP 

AS 

BP-H 

AP 

AP 

AS 

AS 

FIA 

AS 

AP 

BP-H 

AS-H 

BP 

BP 

AS-H 

AP 

Vehicle-Year/Make/Model 

1973 Chevron B23 
1973 Porsche RSR 
1965 Ford GT350 Fastback 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1968 Chevrolet Camaro 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1968 Ford Mustang 
1964 Chevrolet Corvette 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette Roadster 
1971 Chevrolet corvette 
1969 Chevrolet Camaro Z/28 
1967 Ford Mustang 
Porsche 914-6 
1962 Ford Falcon 2 door 
1968 Chevrolet Corvette 
1963 Chevrolet Corvette 
1966 Ford Mustang Coupe 
1965 Ford GT 350 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 
1966 Dodge Dart 
1969 Chevrolet Corvette 

Color 

Green/Yellow 
Black/Green 
Grabber Blue 
black 
Orange 
Black 
Blue 
Blue 
Red/Silver 
blue/white 
Red 
Yellow 
red/white/blue 
White 
White 
White/Blue 
Green 
White 
Blue 
Red/White 
White 

Best Tm 

2:09.004 
2:11.524 
2:12.496 
2:12.614 
2:13.026 
2:13.043 
2:13.113 
2:13.767 
2:14.425 
2:14.671 
2:15.397 
2:15.580 
2:17.747 
2:18.249 
2:20.077 
2:20.548 
2:21.575 
2:23.938 
2:28.796 
2:39.934 

In Lap 

2 
1 
2 
4 
2 
3 
2 
3 
1 
3 
4 
4 
1 
2 
3 
4 
1 
3 
4 
4 
0 

City/State 

Cypress TX 
Spring Branch TX 
Conroe TX 
Highland Village TX 
Houston TX 
Dallas TX 
Fort Worth TX 
Granbury TX 
Sedalia CO 
Dallas TX 
Bentonville AR 
Montgomery TX 
Van Alstyne TX 
Golden CO 
The Colony TX 
Spring Branch TX 
Kingsville MO 
Seven Points Tx 
Pearcy AR 
Decatur TX 
Highland Park TX 

Group 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 

 

Sorted on best lap time

Printed: 4/19/2024 2:44:26 PM 

President - Danny Piott 

Safety Steward - Berkeley Merrill 

Regulations Chief - Steve Coleman 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  Corinthian Vintage Auto Racing 

Chisolm Trail Historic Race & School 

Group 1/7 

G1/G7 - TT3 

Practice (12:00 Time) started at 14:30:45 

Eagles Canyon Raceway 2.750 miles 

4/19/2024 14:20 



Lap 

 

(9) Louis Gladfelter 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(17) Herb Hilton 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(123) Mark Gohlke 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(1) Keith Davidson 
1 
2 

p3 
4 

 

(35) Louis Guerra 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(44) George Wright 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(19) Jeff Neathery 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(02) Tate Cramm 
1 
2 
3 

 

(68) Marty Baker 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(72) Shelly Robinson 
1 
2 
3 
4 

Lap Tm 

2:24.294 
2:25.027 
2:17.283 
2:15.397 

2:26.177 
2:22.791 
2:17.029 
2:15.580 

2:17.747 
2:18.021 
2:20.591 
2:19.884 

2:18.299 
2:18.249 
3:22.901 
2:26.197 

2:21.241 
2:22.868 
2:20.077 
2:24.097 

2:25.051 
2:25.870 
2:20.669 
2:20.548 

2:21.575 
2:26.020 
2:25.910 
2:23.250 

2:27.043 
2:26.921 
2:23.938 

2:32.511 
2:34.525 
2:33.105 
2:28.796 

2:40.480 
2:42.543 
2:40.523 
2:39.934 

Diff 

+8.897 
+9.630 
+1.886 

+10.597 
+7.211 
+1.449 

+0.274 
+2.844 
+2.137 

+0.050 

+1:04.652 
+7.948 

+1.164 
+2.791 

+4.020 

+4.503 
+5.322 
+0.121 

+4.445 
+4.335 
+1.675 

+3.105 
+2.983 

+3.715 
+5.729 
+4.309 

+0.546 
+2.609 
+0.589 

Time of Day 

14:34:01.373 
14:36:26.400 
14:38:43.683 
14:40:59.080 

14:34:04.528 
14:36:27.319 
14:38:44.348 
14:40:59.928 

14:33:25.153 
14:35:43.174 
14:38:03.765 
14:40:23.649 

14:33:24.203 
14:35:42.452 
14:39:05.353 
14:41:31.550 

14:33:15.657 
14:35:38.525 
14:37:58.602 
14:40:22.699 

14:34:02.340 
14:36:28.210 
14:38:48.879 
14:41:09.427 

14:33:15.215 
14:35:41.235 
14:38:07.145 
14:40:30.395 

14:33:25.117 
14:35:52.038 
14:38:15.976 

14:33:58.317 
14:36:32.842 
14:39:05.947 
14:41:34.743 

14:34:15.669 
14:36:58.212 
14:39:38.735 
14:42:18.669 

Lap Lap Tm Diff Time of Day Lap 

 

(80) Paul Haggar 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(97) Skip Duplissey 
1 

p2 
3 
4 

 

(212) John Bergendahl 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(117) Bob Caudle 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(92) Roger Williams 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(16) Steve Cole 
1 
2 
3 

 

(18) David Fershtand 
1 
2 
3 

 

(74) Ricardo Price 
1 
2 
3 
4 

 

(8) J.P. Griffith 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

 

(33) Mark Mcilyar 
1 
2 
3 
4 
5 

Lap Tm 

2:13.480 
2:09.004 
2:09.683 
2:09.364 

2:11.524 
4:09.964 
2:22.770 
2:19.685 

2:12.498 
2:12.496 
2:13.515 
2:16.621 

2:34.509 
2:25.750 
2:50.973 
2:12.614 

2:13.241 
2:13.026 
2:16.218 
2:15.151 
2:17.662 

2:13.634 
2:13.184 
2:13.043 

2:16.507 
2:13.113 
2:16.834 

2:23.051 
2:16.174 
2:13.767 
2:14.175 

2:14.425 
2:14.698 
2:18.068 
2:16.721 
2:19.868 

2:17.646 
2:15.766 
2:14.671 
2:15.863 
2:18.516 

Diff 

+4.476 

+0.679 
+0.360 

+1:58.440 
+11.246 

+8.161 

+0.002 

+1.019 
+4.125 

+21.895 
+13.136 
+38.359 

+0.215 

+3.192 
+2.125 
+4.636 

+0.591 
+0.141 

+3.394 

+3.721 

+9.284 
+2.407 

+0.408 

+0.273 
+3.643 
+2.296 
+5.443 

+2.975 
+1.095 

+1.192 
+3.845 

Time of Day 

14:33:35.451 
14:35:44.455 
14:37:54.138 
14:40:03.502 

14:33:18.729 
14:37:28.693 
14:39:51.463 
14:42:11.148 

14:33:37.615 
14:35:50.111 
14:38:03.626 
14:40:20.247 

14:34:15.215 
14:36:40.965 
14:39:31.938 
14:41:44.552 

14:33:05.048 
14:35:18.074 
14:37:34.292 
14:39:49.443 
14:42:07.105 

14:32:58.899 
14:35:12.083 
14:37:25.126 

14:33:30.338 
14:35:43.451 
14:38:00.285 

14:33:53.699 
14:36:09.873 
14:38:23.640 
14:40:37.815 

14:33:00.980 
14:35:15.678 
14:37:33.746 
14:39:50.467 
14:42:10.335 

14:33:10.047 
14:35:25.813 
14:37:40.484 
14:39:56.347 
14:42:14.863 
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Competitors Laps 

1 Steve Cole (16) 

2 J.P. Griffith (8) 

3 Roger Williams (92) 

4 Mark Mcilyar (33) 

5 Jeff Neathery (19) 

6 Louis Guerra (35) 

7 Tate Cramm (02) 

8 Keith Davidson (1) 

9 Skip Duplissey (97) 

10 Mark Gohlke (123) 

11 David Fershtand (18) 

12 Paul Haggar (80) 

13 John Bergendahl (212) 

14 Marty Baker (68) 

15 Ricardo Price (74) 

16 Shelly Robinson (72) 

17 Louis Gladfelter (9) 

18 George Wright (44) 

19 Herb Hilton (17) 

20 Bob Caudle (117) 

21 - 
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4 
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212 

 

35 
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19 
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17 
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68 

 

117 

 

97 

 

72 

 

5 

92 

 

8 

 

33 

 

Lapchart
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